11-29-2001	Dkt. 50619	
FORM PTO-1595 II - 29 - 200 I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	COVER SHEET	
1881 1	SONLY \\.\.\.\.\.\\.\.\\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\	
To the Assistant Commiss 101902872	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
OFE		
Dahandia ina	Name: Kohl's Illinois, Inc.	
Roberd's, Inc.		
	Street Address: 4340 Fox Valley Center Drive	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited has introduced by		
X Corporation of Ohio	City Aurora State Illinois Zip 60504	
Other		
	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
0. Notice of Occupany	Association	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership	
X Assignment	Limited Partnership	
	X Corporation - Nevada	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
_	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached L Yes L No	
Execution Date: October 31, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)	
	1 D 11 1055 100 D D 1 0 1 1 100 1001	
	1. Reg No.: 1,855,436 Reg. Date: September 20, 1994 THE BIG ONE	
	2. Reg No.: 2,122,672 Reg. Date: December 23, 1997	
	THE BIG ONE	
{	•	
Additional numbers attached		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE THE TO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature.	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach the	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /2001 DBYRNE 00000053 1855436 Commissioner of Patent	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Is portion	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE THE TO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 12001 DBYRNE 00000053 1855436 Commissioner of Patents Box Assigning	Yes No 6. Total number of applications involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Is portion	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1481 1481 Commissioner of Patent: Box Assigns Washington, D.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2 and Trademarks nents C. 20231	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 26/2001 DBYRNE 00000053 1855436 Commissioner of Patent Box Assignry Washington, D. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Is portion and Trademarks nents C. 20231 average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000053 1855436 Commissioner of Patent Box Assignr Washington, D. Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in cluding time for reviewing the data in cluding ti	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE Strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Is portion S and Trademarks nents C. 20231 average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman H. Zivin Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas 23rd Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036 DO NOT USE TH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1.481 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IS SPACE strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2001 Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Is portion S and Trademarks ments C. 20231 average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0335

EXHIBIT 2 TO MOTION

Assignment

Whereas, Roberds, Inc., debtor and debtor in possession ("Roberds"), Chapter 11 Case No. 00-30194 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Ohio, Western Division (the "Bankruptcy Court"), is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Ohio and claims to be the owner of certain rights in the following marks and registrations therefor in the United States:

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
THE BIG ONE	1,855,436	September 20, 1994
THE BIG ONE	2,122,672	December 23, 1997

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

Whereas, Kohl's Illinois, Inc.("Kohl's"), is a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada, having a place of business in Aurora, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Mark which may be owned by Roberds;

Whereas, on October _____, 2001 the Bankruptcy Court entered an Order Approving Debtor's Motion For An Order Authorizing The Sale Of The Mark "The Big One" to Kohl's Illinois, Inc.(the "Order");

Now, therefore, pursuant to the Order, and in consideration of the payment to Roberds of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Roberds hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Kohl's, and its successors and assigns all of Roberds' right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the rights to sue any person for past infringement thereof, except Roberds and its current or former officers, directors, employees, shareholders, successor and assigns.

Roberds sells, assigns and transfers the Mark "as is" and without any warranty or representation of any kind, except that Roberds has not previously assigned or transferred its interest in the Marks.

Roberds, Inc. makes no representations regarding the validity and enforceability of the

10319.1 61374/99824

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0336

Marks and the registrations therefor.

Dated: October 31, 2001

Witnesses:

Robert B Be

Roberds, Inc.,

Debtor and Debtor In Possession

By_

Its

10319.1 61374/99824

RECORDED: 11/23/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0337